

OF THE STATE OF NEW SOUTH WALES

Number 33 Friday, 11 March 2005

Published under authority by Government Advertising and Information

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

ABORIGINAL LAND RIGHTS ACT 1983

NOTICE

I, the Honourable Andrew Refshauge MP, Minister for Aboriginal Affairs, following approval by the New South Wales Aboriginal Land Council, do, by this notice pursuant to section 222 (1) of the Aboriginal Land Rights Act 1983 (the Act), appoint Mr Barry Jameson as Administrator to the Ashford Local Aboriginal Land Council for a maximum period of six (6) calendar months. During the period of his appointment, the Administrator will have all of the functions of a Local Aboriginal Land Council as specified in section 52 (1) of the Act, and any other duties as specified by the agreed terms of appointment. The Administrator's remuneration is not to exceed \$60,000.00 dollars (plus GST).

Signed and sealed this 10th day of March 2005

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P., Minister for Aboriginal Affairs

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

ABORIGINAL LAND RIGHTS ACT 1983

NOTICE

I, the Honourable Andrew Refshauge MP, Minister for Aboriginal Affairs, following approval by the New South Wales Aboriginal Land Council, do, by this notice pursuant to section 222 (1) of the Aboriginal Land Rights Act 1983 (the Act), appoint Mr Morgan Chubb as Administrator to the Glen Innes Local Aboriginal Land Council for a maximum period of three (3) calendar months. During the period of his appointment, the Administrator will have all of the functions of a Local Aboriginal Land Council as specified in section 52 (1) of the Act, and any other duties as specified by the agreed terms of appointment. The Administrator's remuneration is not to exceed \$30,000.00 dollars (plus GST).

Signed and sealed this 10th day of March 2005

ANDREW REFSHAUGE, M.P., Minister for Aboriginal Affairs

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

Authorised to be printed ROBERT J. GALLAGHER, Government Printer.

ISSN 0155-6320